SHREE CHEMICALS FORM NO. URC.2

ertisement giving notice about Position under Position of Chicagon Control of Chicagon Chicagon Control of Chi

Advertisement giving notice about Registration under Part I of Chapter XXI
[Pursuant to Section 374(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 4(1) of the Companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014]

1) Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of Section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made after fifteen days hereof but before the expiry of thirty days hereinafter to the Registrar at CRC Manesar/Ahmedabad that M/s. SHREE CHEMICALS a partnership firm may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a company limited by shares.

2) The Principal objects of the Company are as follows:

2) The Principal objects of the Company are as follows:

"To carry on business as producers, manufacturers, formulators, processors, buyers, sellers, re-sellers, importers, exporters, distributors, suppliers, fermentations, distillers, refiners, stockiest, agents, merchants, developers, consultants and dealers, in all type of forms (solid, liquid and gaseous) and of all kinds of polymers, chemicals, chemical compounds (organic and inorganic) and polymer in all forms, excipient, excipients for cosmetics industries, excipients for pharma industries, solvents, dyestuffs, dyes, pigments, colours, resins, chemicals auxiliaries, bio chemicals, microcrystalline, bio and colloidal chemicals, including coating materials natural and synthetic polymers, synthetic depolymerised products, spray dried products, synthesized coating spreads, carbon and intermediates, derivatives suspensions, gels, powders, pharmaceuticals, serums, vitamin products, hormones, sutures, drugs, essence, cordial, minerals and other water, cellulose, formulations, ingredients and by-products and their related preparations articles and products."

) A copy of the draft Memorandum and Articles of Association of the proposed company may be inspected at the office at Plot No. 3495, Phase-4, G.I.D.C., Chhatral, Taluka-Kalol, Dist. Gandhinagar-382729, Gujarat, India.

All Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar of Companies at Central Registration Center, Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector-5, IMT Manesar, Dist. Gurgaon (Haryana)-122050/ ROC Bhavan, Opp. Rupal Park Society, Behind Ankur Bus Stop, Naranpura, Ahmedabad-380013, within TWENTY ONE days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the Firm at the Registered office of the Firm at Plot No. 3495, Phase-4, G.I.D.C., Chhatral, Taluka-Kalol, Dist. Gandhinagar-382 729, Gujarat, India. Date: 30-07-2020 For, M/S. Shree Chemicals Mayur Virendrakumar Soni (Partner)

Place: Gandhinagar

USHANTI COLOUR CHEM LIMITED

Registered Office: 88/8, GIDC Phase I, Vatva, Ahmedabad-382445, Gujarat, India. CIN:L24231GJ1993PLC019444 Tel. No.: 079-25833315/94903

Email Id: csucl@ushanti.com Website: www.ushanti.com. Notice of the 27th Annual General Meeting, **Book Closure and Remote E-Voting Information**

NOTICE is hereby given that the 27th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of Ushanti Colour Chem Limited will be held on the Thursday, 20th August, 2020 at 05:30 pm at the Registered Office of the Company situated at 88/8, G I D C Phase I, Vatva, Ahmedabad - 382445, Gujarat, India to transact the hybridess proteined in the Natice convenient to AGM. the business mentioned in the Notice convening the AGM. Electronic copies of the Notice of AGM and Annual Report for 2019-20 have beer

sent to all the members whose email addresses are registered with the Company and/or Depositories. Notice of AGM and Annual Report for 2019-20 has beer sent to all other members at their registered address in the permitted mode. The dispatch of Notice of AGM and Annual Report for 2019-20 has been completed on Tuesday, 28th July, 2020. The Annual Report along with the Notice convening the AGM is also available on the website of the Company at www.ushanti.com and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

www.evoting.nsdl.com. In terms of Companies Act 2013 (Act), Rules made thereunder and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), the Company is providing remote e-voting facility ("e-voting") to its members for voting on the business as specified in the Notice of AGM. For detailed instructions on e-voting, members are requested to refer Notice of AGM. In case of any queries or issues regarding remote e-voting, members may refer Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting manual available at www.evoting.nsdl.com or contact at toll free No. 1800-222-990. In case of any grievances connected with facility for voting by electronic means, please contact NSDL, Trade World, 'A' Wing, 4" Floor. Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013 or send an email to evoting@nsdl.co.in or call 1800-222-990. Members are informed that:

 The e-voting period commences on Monday, August 17, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. and ends on Wednesday, 19th August , 2020 at 5:00 p.m. The e-voting will not be allowed beyond the aforesaid date and time.

2.)A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. Thursday, 13th August, 2020 only shall be entitled to cast their vote by e-voting as well as voting at AGM through ballot paper.

Members who have not cast their votes by e-voting may cast their votes at the AGM by way of ballot paper.

Anomaly a strend the AGM even after exercising his right to vote through e-voting, but shall not be eligible to vote at AGM.

 Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes the member

of the Company after dispatch of the Notice and holding shares as on the cut-off date i.e. August 13, 2020, may follow the same procedure as mentioned in the Notice of AGM for e-voting. However, if such shareholder is already registered with NSDL for remote e-voting then existing user id and password can be used for casting the vote.

n case Member(s) have not registered their e-mail addresses with the Company/Depository, please follow the below instructions to register e-mail address for obtaining Annual Report and login details for e-voting.

a. For members holding shares in Physical mode- please provide necessary details like Folio No., Name of shareholder by email to investor@ushanti.com b. Members holding shares in Demat mode can registered their E-mail ID by contacting their respective Depository Participant or by email to

In terms of Section 91 of the Act, Rules made thereunder and Regulation 42 of the Listing Regulations, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company shall remain closed from Friday, 14th August, 2020 to Thursday,20th August, 2020 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of Annual General Meeting.

Place : Ahmedabad For, Ushanti Colour Chem Limited Date : 30th July, 2020 Archita Jitendrakumar Shah - Company Secretary Est. Pandesara Branch, Near Fire Station, sara, Surat- 394 221 Tel.: 0091 261 2890653, 2895447 indpan⊕bankofbaroda.com



SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE (IMMOVABLE PROPERTY) Whereas, The undersigned being the authorized officer of the BANK OF BARODA under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 12.03.2020 calling upon the borrower Mr. Shivshankar Shrigabbu Yadav and Mrs. Urmila S Yadav to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.20,34,137/- (Rupees Twenty Lac Thirty Four Thousand One Hundred Thirty Seven only)+ interest from 01/12/2019 within 60 days rom the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to th borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **Symbolic possession** of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security nterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 28th day of July of the year 2020. The borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of

the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to dea vith the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Bank of Baroda, IE Pandesara Branch, Pandesara, Surat for an amount of Rs.20,34,137/- (Rupees Twenty Lac Thirty Four Thousand One Hundred Thirty Seven only)+ interest from 01/12/2019.

Description of the Immovable Property

Immovable property belonging to Mr. Shivshankar Shrigabbu Yadav and Mrs. Urmila S Yadav All that piece and parcels of immovable property bearing Plot no 3 Vrundavan society, Near Chhaprabhatha, Surat, R.S. No. 4/3.4/5.102/2.Block no: 8. R.S. No 102/3 and 102/4. Block No:9. After amalgaion New block no: 8-A,T.P.S. No. 70, F.P. No:9 at Chhaprabhatha Sub Dist-Surat City, District : Surat, Gujarat -394107. Boundaries: North Plot no 2, South - Plot no 4, East - Wado, West - Society Road.

Date: 28/07/2020 **Authorised Officer** Bank of Baroda, Sura **Place: Surat**

PARAS PETROFILS LIMITED

CIN: L17110GJ1991PLC015254

Add: 1st Floor, Dhamanwala Complex, Opp. Apple Hospital Khatodara Road Udhana, Surat -395002, Gujarat Ph.:+91-9825568096 Email Id: finance@paraspetrofils.com, Website: www.paraspetrofils.co.in

Extract of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year Ended on March 31, 2020 (Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(Amt. in lakhs)							
Particulars	Q	uarter Ended	Year Ended				
Particulars	31.03.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2019	31.03.2020	31.03.2019		
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)		
Total income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	07.34		
Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(2.35)	23.30	6.14	63.93	56.55		
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.35)	23.30	6.14	(123.10)	56.55		
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(2.35)	23.30	6.14	(123.10)	56.55		
[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)] and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] Equity Share Capital	(2.35) 3342.21	23.30 3342.21	6.14 3342.21	(123.10) 3342.21	56.55 3342.21		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-1463.45	-1340.35		
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)-							
Basic Diluted	0.00 0.00	0.01 0.01	0.00 0.00	-0.04 -0.04	0.02 0.02		

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/YearlyFinancial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges unde Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.paraspetrofils.co.in.

For Paras Petrofils Limite (Deepak K. Vaidya)

Whole Time Directo

M.P. ROAD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

(M.P. State Highway Authority) (Govt. of M.P. Undertaking) 45-A, Arera Hills, Bhopal-462011, Ph.: 0755-2597290/2765205

Fax: 0755-2572643, Website: mprdc.gov.in, CIN: U45203MP2004SGC016758 NIT No. 3803/MPRDC/Procu./NDB/BW/P-4/472/2020 Date: 29.07.2020

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Madhya Pradesh Road Development Corporation Limited (MPRDC), Bhopal invites online tenders for widening and reconstruction following roads on item rate basis.

Package No.	Name of Work	PKG Length (K.M.)	PAC (INR in Million)	Bid Security (INR in Million)	Cost of Bid Document (in INR)	Completion period in months (i/c rainy season)
P-4A	Padora Gora Pichhore Road (MP-MDR-07-09) and Pichhore Basayi Road (MP-MDR-07-03)	73.592	1410.44	28.21	50,000/-	15
P-4B	Singhnivaas Khurai Road (MP-MDR-07-17)	36.840	559.43	11.19	50,000/-	12
P-4C	Karera Bhitarwar Road (MP-MDR-07-05)	31.495	723.71	14.47	50,000/-	12

The dates for purchase, submission, etc. are mentioned in the key dates. Tender forms can be purchased online only upto 1100 hrs. on 03.09.2020 from website www.mptenders.gov.in.The bidders have to submit the Bids online only.The Addendum/ Corrigendum (if any) shall only be published on the website of www.mptenders.gov.in only. If holiday is declared by Govt. of M.P. on the date of opening, the same will automatically be shifted to subsequent working days.

MPRDC reserves the right to accept/reject any/all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

M.P. Madhyam/98060/2020

MANAGING DIRECTOR

TPCØDL

TP CENTRAL ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

(Purchase Department) 2nd Floor, IDCO Tower, Janpath Bhubaneshwar, Odisha 751022

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

TP Central Odisha Distribution Limited (TPCODL) invites tender from eligible vendors for following:

SI Tender EMD(Rs. Tender Fee Last date and Tender Enquiry No. No description inclusive of time of GST (Rs) payment of Tender Fee Rate Contract for supply of TPCODL/P&S/68/ 3.00 5000 14.08.2020 11 kV Ring Main Units 2020-21 1700 Hours Rate Contract for supply of TPCODL/P&S/69 4.60 5000 14.08.2020 150 X 150 mm R.S Joist 2020-21 1700 Hours Pole TPCODL/P&S/70/ Rate Contract for supply 3.20 5000 14.08.2020 of AAAC and ACSR 2020-21 1700 Hours Conductors 4 Rate Contract for 11kV and TPCODL/P&S/72/ 5.00 5,000/-19.08.2020 1.1 kV associated works 2020-21 1700 Hours (Construction / Augmentation) all over TPCODL area for releasing new HT & LT connection and other misc. Distribution electrical works

For detail tender, please visit Tender section on website https://www.tpcentralodisha.com. Interested bidders have to submit Tender Fee and Authorization Letter (as per details mentioned in tender document) before Last Date and time, as indicated above, after which link from TPCODL e-tender system will be shared for further communication and bid submission. Please note that all future correspondence regarding the tender, bid submission, bid submission date extension, etc. will happen only through TPCODL E-tender system. Also all future corrigendums if any, to be informed on Tender section on website https://www.tpcentralodisha.com.



INDIAN ENERGY EXCHANGE LIMITED

Regd. & Corp. Off.: Fourth Floor, TDI Centre, Plot No. 7 Jasola District Centre, New Delhi - 110025 CIN: L74999DL2007PLC277039, Website: www.iexindia.com Ph. No.: +91-11-4300 4000 | Fax No.: +91-11-4300 4015

Extract of the unaudited Financial Results for Quarter Ended 30th June, 2020

Date: 29/07/2020

Place: Surat

Amount in ₹ Lakh

	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
SI.		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	Quarter Ended Year End			Year Ended
No.		30 Jun 2020	30 Jun 2019	31 Mar 2020	31 Mar 2020	30 Jun 2020	30 Jun 2019	31 Mar 2020	31 Mar 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations (a)	6,788.41	6,055.41	6,944.42	25,713.11	6,630.78	6,055.41	6,934.42	25,703.11
	Other Income (b)	1,320.99	910.96	1,015.46	4,026.95	1,422.75	910.96	1,003.95	4,012.11
	Total Income (a+b)	8,109.40	6,966.37	7,959.88	29,740.06	8,053.53	6,966.37	7,938.37	29,715.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,636.45	5,470.64	5,759.52	22,561.93	5,821.46	5,470.64	5,914.79	22,778.63
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,636.45	5,470.64	5,759.52	22,561.93	5,821.46	5,470.64	5,914.79	22,778.63
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,209.43	3,958.59	4,561.70	17,571.79	4,288.43	3,958.59	4,720.09	17,791.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,199.70	3,957.17	4,527.19	17,531.67	4,278.70	3,957.17	4,685.58	17,751.49
6	Equity Share Capital	2,983.81	2,981.89	2,983.24	2,983.24	2,983.81	2,981.89	2,983.24	2,983.24
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	35,811.92	34,007.71	35,811.92	35,811.92	36,031.74	34,007.71	36,031.74	36,031.74
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Rs. 1/- each)								
	- Basic:	1.41	1.33	1.53	5.89	1.44	1.33	1.58	5.96
	- Diluted:	1.41	1.32	1.53	5.89	1.44	1.32	1.58	5.96

*Not annualized for quarterly results

- a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financials Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges (BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter Results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com), and on the website of the Company i.e. www.iexindia.com.
- b. The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its Meeting held on 29 July, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 29 July, 2020. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above results.

For Indian Energy Exchange Limited

Rajiv Srivastava

DIN: 03568897

Place: New Delhi Managing Director & CEO **Date:** 29 July 2020



बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ौदा

Zonal Stressed Assets Recovery Branch: Bank of Baroda, 4th Floor,Bank of Baroda Towe Near Law Garden, Ellis bridge, Ahmedabad 380006, Phone: 079 26473244/46, Email: armahm@bankofbaroda.co.in

Mr.Pawan Kumar Agrawal. -

Mr.Zameer Agrawal-**Director,** 123/1, Saijpur Gopalpur, Sadiram Estate, Pirana Road, Ahmedabad - 382405

CAUSE

NOTICE

Mr.Paresh Krishnakant Sampath.- Director, 745, Vishal Nagar Isanpur, Ahmedabad - 382443

Director, 123/1, Saijpur Gopalpur, Sadiram Estate, Pirana Road, Ahmedabad - 382405 Mr. Aashit Sunil Modi. **Director,** 1725/C, Mansarovar Building., Shahibaug, Ahmedabad - 380004

Dear Sir.

Re : Show Cause Notice for declaring M/s. Roselabs Limited Division of Human Care and its Directors as Wilful Defaulters and Opportunity for Representation there against. We refer to your captioned account and write to inform you that due to non-payment of interest/instalment account turned to Non-Performing Assets in the books of the Bank on 30-06-2014.

We further write to inform you that as per the directions of the Committee of Executives on Wilful Defaulters of our Bank and on scrutiny of your account based on your acts of omission and commission, deeds/ documents and writings, performed /executed by the company, the company and its Directorsbe classified as Wilful defaulters as per guidelines of RBI on the following grounds:

Stocks of Rs.1.46 cr and book debts of Rs.36.64 cr available with the company as on 31.03.14. The turnover made in the account from 01.04.2014 was Rs.0.06 cr only. Factory is closed and no stock available. Outstanding balance is Rs.8.34 cr against the sanction limit of Rs.8.00 cr

The company has diverted funds to associate companies, promoters, related parties to the tune of a) M/s.Garison Formulation Pvt Ltd-Where Ms.Jayshree Gaurang Patel and Mr.Rahul Rajkumar Agrawal are

directors, who are also directors of M/s. Rose Labs Ltd

b) M/s.Roselabs Bioscience Ltd-where Mr.Pawan Kumar Agrawal, Mr.Zameer Agrawal and Mr.Rahul Rajkumar Agrawal are directors, who are also directors of M/s. Rose Labs Ltd

) Mr. Pawankumar Agrawal -Director of the company.

d) M/s.Roselabs Health Care Ltd (As per MCA.Gov.in name of the account is RLHC Private Limited, CIN-U24231GJ2003PTC043336)-Mr.Pawan Kumar Agrawal is the Director and Ms.Rosy Pawankumar Agrawa

is Guarantor ,of M/s. Rose Labs Ltd e) M/s.Roselabs Polymers Ltd-where Mr.Pawan Kumar Agrawal, Mr.Zameer Agrawal and Mr.Rahul Rajkuma Agrawal are directors, who are also directors of M/s. Rose Labs Ltd

M/s.Kriptol Industries Ltd (formerly known as M/s.Roselabs Industries Ltd and M/s.Roselabs Ltd)-Where

Mr.Pawan Kumar Agrawal, Mr.Zameer Agrawal are directors and Ms.Rosy Pawankumar Agrawal i Guarantor , of M/s. Rose Labs Ltd Investments of the company increased from Rs.1.73 cr as on 31.03.2013 to Rs.6.88 cr as on 31.03.2014.

4. Long term loans and advances to the tune of Rs.0.46cr are shown as on 31.03.2014 and no details were provided to the forensic auditor.

Short term loans and advances increased from Rs.0.46 cr as on 31,03,2013 to Rs.9.83 cr as on

Thus the company has defaulted in meeting its payment/ repayment obligations to the lender and has siphoned off the funds so that the funds have not been utilised for the specific purpose for which finance was availed of, nor are the funds available with the unit in the form of other assets

n terms of RBI guidelines and to comply principles of natural justice, if you, desire, you may send your submission for consideration by the Committee of Executives, headed by our Executive Director within -15-days from the date of receipt of this letter as to why your account and you be not classified by Bank as a Wilful Defaulter. The Committee reserves the right to give or not to give the personal hearing to decide about classifying as wilful defaulter in case your submission is received.

Please note that, in case your submission against the intention of Bank to declare you as a Wilful Defaultei s not received within -15- days from the date of receipt of this letter, the Bank will proceed further and classify your account as wilful defaulter. Bank reserves the Right to publish the name and photograph of Wilful Defaulter in News Paper and will initiate the necessary recovery action as per extant guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India

This communication is issued as per the directions of the Committee of Executives on Wilful Defaulters (COE)

Yours faithfully

Asst. Geneal Manager Date: 29-07-2020